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Grand Award — President’s Award — Best in Show
61-68 Chris King 1823%37\/@: from Danish Duchy to Prussian Province 1587-

Reserve Grand Award — Felix Ganz Award
203-210  Jerry H. Miller German New Guinea 1888-1914

Single Frame Grand Award

32 Mark Lorentzen Mail between Norway and Denmark

Best Youth Exhibit — Chicago Philatelic Society Ralph S. & Bette Herdenberg Award and
American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Youth Championship Award and American

Topical Association Youth Award and Glen Ellyn Philatelic Club — Mike Jackson Youth

Award

Y15-Y17  Sherri Biendarra The Olympics — Let the Games Begin

Grand Award for Philatelic Literature
HB-02 Hugh V. Feldman, Author

U. S. Contract Mail Routes by Water (Star Routes 1824-
1875)

Best Exhibit by a Chicago Philatelic Society Member

223-230 James Mazepa Colonial Central America
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Auxiliary Markings Club
Richard B Grahams Award

94-100 Ralph H. Nafziger First Day Covers in the Mailstream
President’s Award (single frame award)
121 Gary G. Hendren Twisted Caps — Twisted Mail
Mobile Post Office

Charles L. Towle Award

161-168 Edward J. Laveroni Imperial Postmarks of the Trans-Siberian Railroad, Chelyabiask

to Manchzhyriya

Scandinavian National Award
Joanna Silski Taylor Memorial Bowl
61-68 Chris King Slesvig: from Danish Duchy to Prussian Province 1587-1867

Scandinavia Medals

Jed Richter Award for Classic (traditional formal exhibit)
41-48 Birthe King Denmark: Conscience, Conflict, and Camps 1932-1949

Paul Jensen Award Postal History Award
61-68 Chris King Slesvig: from Danish Duchy to Prussian Province 1587-1867

Victor Engstrom Award (Exhibit Research)
33-40 Roger P. Quinby Finnish Railway to St. Petersburg 1870-1918



Gold
161-168

21-27
32
33-40
231-240
41-48
56-60

61-68
71-78
80

141-150

151-155

185-190
223-230
203-210
241-250

261-270
297-304
306-310

311-317
320
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PHILATELIC EXHIBITS

Edward J. Laveroni

Ross V. Olson
Mark Lorentzen
Roger P. Quinby
James W. Graue
Birthe King
Stephen P. Kaplan

Chris King
Jan @degard
Robert D. Hohertz

Ronald E. Lesher

Gregory A. Shoults

Elizabeth M. Hisey
James Mazepa
Jerry H. Miller
Eliot A.Landau

Eliot A.Landau
Phil Rhoade

George K. Zelwinder

Reuben A. Ramkissoon

Gregory A. Shoults

Imperial Postmarks of the Trans-Siberian Railroad,
Chelyabiask to Manchzhyriya

Sweden — The Medallion Definitives, 1910-1919

Mail between Norway and Denmark

Finnish Railway to St. Petersburg 1870-1918

German North Atlantic Catapult Airmail 1929-1935
Denmark: Conscience, Conflict, and Camps 1932-1949
Usage of the Ring Stationery of Finland 1891-1911
Slesvig: from Danish Duchy to Prussian Province 1587-
1867

The Three Skilling Posthorn

Revenue Imprinted Railroad Tickets of the Spanish
American War Era

Prohibition: The Road To, Through, and Out of the Noble
Experiment

Washington and Franklin Coils Rotary Press Issues 1914-
1922

Christmas Dinner at the Portland Hotel, Portland, OR 1914
Colonial Central America

German New Guinea 1888-1914

Lincoln, Slavery, and the Civil War

The Franklin Delano Roosevelt Memorial Series of 1945-46
and Its First Day Covers

The Murder of Lidice

'Groszy' Provisional Issues of Poland 1950-1952 and Their
Use

Air Letter Sheets (Aerogrammes) of Trinidad & Tobago
1943-1988

Washington and Franklin Coils 1914 Issue Perf. 10



Vermeil
271-280
94-100
112-115
116-120
121
171-176

11-20
28-30
319

286-290

251-260
191-200
131-140
31
51-55
91-93

Silver
305
170
81-83
156-160
211-220
281-285
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Robert A. Schlesinger
Ralph H. Nafziger
Nancy & Doug Clark
David L. Straight
Gary G. Hendren
Thomas J. Post

Alan Warren
Warren J. Grosjean
Chris King

Richard Weinberg

Larry T. Nix

Robert B. Pildes
Daniel S. Rethmeier
Warren J. Grosjean
Steve Lund

James W. Milgram

Phil Rhoade

Thomas J. Post

Ronald B. Collin

S. H. Bernstein

Vito S. Lukosevicius
Reuben A. Ramkissoon

Silver-Bronze

84-88
291-296

Allan Weiss
Austin H. Dulin

United States Prexies — A Rate Study

First Day Covers in the Mailstream

Got Postage?

Post Office Forms: U. S. Registered Mail 1867-1910
Twisted Caps — Twisted Mail

Railway Postmarks of lllinois to 1882

"Denmark: The Christian X Issues of the 1940s and Their

First Day Covers”

The First Postage Stamps of Scandinavia — Denmark,
Norway, Sweden

In Celebration of the Centenary of the United States —
Great Britain Transatlantic Penny Post, 1 Oct. 2008
The Small Heads of the First Definitive Set of the USSR
1923-1927

Evolution of the American Public Library

Forerunners of the Holyland

Postal Artifacts of the Holocaust

The Local Stamps of Sweden 1856-1872

Canceled Lund

Unofficial Registration of Mail in the U. S. 1845-1855

Oradour-sur-Glane

Postmarks of the Traveling Post Offices of Luxembourg
Iceland: King Christian IX Issue

Count Zeppelin's Airships — The Pioneer Period
Lithuania 1918-1944 and from 1990

Mahatma Gandhi — His Place in India and the World

The Sportsman — Hunter, Angler, and Trapper
Forgeries of Japanese Postage Stamps



CHICAGOPEX 2008 PALMARES - Philatelic

SPECIAL AWARDS

American First Day Cover Society
261-270 Eliot A.Landau

The Franklin Delano Roosevelt Memorial Series of 1945-46 and
Its First Day Covers

American Air Mail Society Award
231-240 James W. Graue German North Atlantic Catapult Airmail 1929-1935

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Creativity in Philatelic Exhibiting Medal

41-48 Birthe King Denmark: Conscience, Conflict, and Camps 1932-1949
American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Gold Award of Honor
251-260 Larry T. Nix Evolution of the American Public Library
Y15-Y17  Sherri Biendarra The Olympics — Let the Games Begin

American Philatelic Congress Award for Excellence in the Written Text of an Exhibit
223-230 James Mazepa Colonial Central America

American Philatelic Society Medal of Excellence — Material prior to 1900
223-230 James Mazepa Colonial Central America

American Philatelic Society Medal of Excellence — Material 1900 - 1940
21-27 Ross V. Olson Sweden — The Medallion Definitives, 1910-1919

American Philatelic Society Medal of Excellence — Material 1940 - 1980
Birthe King Denmark: Conscience, Conflict, and Camps 1932-1949

American Philatelic Society Research Award
231-240 James W. Graue German North Atlantic Catapult Airmail 1929-1935

British Caribbean Philatelic Study Group Medal — Multiframe
311-317  Reuben A. Ramkissoon ,;-\gsléetter Sheets (Aerogrammes) of Trinidad & Tobago 1943-

Stamp Club One Frame Exhibition — Gold Medal
69 Champaign-Urbana Stamp Club

70 Chicago Air Mail Society

89 Germany Philatelic Society Chapter 5
90 Chicagoland First Day Cover Society
177 Glen Ellyn Philatelic Club

178 Israel Palestine Philatelic Society
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182 North Shore Philatelic Society

183 Northwest Stamp Club

184 Park Forest Stamp Club

221 Scandinavia Collector's Club Chapter 4

202 Rockford Stamp Club

222 United Nations Collectors's Club of Chicago

Stamp Club One Frame Exhibition — Silver Medal
50 Austin Philatelic Club

181 Naperville Area Stamp Club
201 Philatelic Club of Will County

Stamp Club One Frame Exhibition — Bronze Medal

179 Janesville Stamp Club
Y1-Y2 St. Celestine Stamp Club
Y3-Y5 Elmwood School Stamp Club
Y6-Y9 John Mills School Stamp Clu

Collectors Club of Chicago Philatelic Exhibitor’s Award “A Basket of Books”
306-310  George K. Zelwinder Groszy' Provisional Issues of Poland 1950-1952 and Their

Use

Germany Philatelic Society Gold Medal
203-210  Jerry H. Miller German New Guinea 1888-1914

Germany Philatelic Society Silver Medal
231-240 James W. Graue German North Atlantic Catapult Airmail 1929-1935

Germany Philatelic Society Bronze Medal
297-304 Phil Rhoade The Murder of Lidice

India Study Circle Award (Scinde Dawks Medal)
281-285 Reuben A. Ramkissoon Mahatma Gandhi — His Place in India and the World

Postal History Society Medal — Best Postal History Exhibit
61-68 Chris King Slesvig: from Danish Duchy to Prussian Province 1587-1867

United Postal Stationery Society (Marcus White Medal) — Best Postal Stationery Exhibit

56-60 Stephen P. Kaplan Usage of the Ring Stationery of Finland 1891-1911

United States Philatelic Classic Medal
91-93 James W. Milgram Unofficial Registration of Mail in the U. S. 1845-1855



151-155

171-176

111

318

169

3-10

101-110

122-130
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United States Stamp Society Award

Gregory A. Shoults Washington and Franklin Coils Rotary Press Issues 1914-1922

United States Cancellation Club Award
Thomas J. Post Railway Postmarks of lllinois to 1882

CHICAGO PHILATELIC SOCIETY MEMBER SHOWCASE

Scandinavian Volunteers in Finland during the Winter War
(CPS Member Showcase)

Scandinavian Participation in Wars of the Early Twentieth
Century (CPS Member Showcase)

Auxiliary Markings of the German Colonies and Offices
Alfred F. Kugel Abroad (CPS Member Showcase)

Alfred F. Kugel

Alfred F. Kugel

The Development of Electronic Postage (CPS Member
Showcase)

"American & British Military Use of Railway Post
Offices in 1898 to 1920 (CPS Member Showcase)"

Reuben A. Ramkissoon

Alfred F. Kugel

COURT OF HONOR

John L. DuBois Danish West Indies Mail: 1748-1879 (Court of Honor)
20th Century U. S. Auxiliary Markings Documenting Delay
John M. Hotchner of, or Inability to Deliver, the Mail: The First 50 Years

(Court of Honor)
Postal Markings of the American Base Forces 1941-1948

Alfred F. Kugel (Court of Honor), Alfred F. Kugel



Gold
SJ-06

CA-01

SJ-09
CA-08
HB-02

HB-03

HB-08
HB-11
HB-15

HB-16

HB-17

HB-18
SJ-01
SJ-02
SJ-03
SJ-05

Vermeil

CA-02

HB-01

HB-04

HB-05

HB-06

HB-07
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LITERATURE EXHIBITS

Diane DeBlois and Robert
Dalton Harris, Editors

United States Stamp Society,
Publisher

Robert G. Rose and Jean R.
Walton, Editors

Michal Zika, Editor

Hugh V. Feldman, Author

John H. Willard and Sergio
Lugo, Authors

Jerry H. Miller, Author
Roger B. West, Author

Paul Kainbacher, Author
Paul Kainbacher, Author

Mehmet Basaran, Author

Kenneth Trettin, Editor
Kenneth Trettin, Editor
Paul Albright, Editor
Richard L. Sine, Editor
James W. Graue, Editor

State Revenue Society,
Publisher

Vaccari, S.R.L., Publisher

Kurt Hansen and John R.
Sabin, Authors

Rad Heward, Robert Garratt,
and David Heward, Authors

Wolfgang Baldus, Author

Wolfgang Baldus and Michael
Schweizer, Authors

Postal History Journal (2007)

2008 Durland Standard Plate Number Catalog

NJPH, The Journal of the New Jersey Postal History
Society (2007)

Slovensko 1939-1945

U. S. Contract Mail Routes by Water (Star Routes 1824-
1875)

Camp Genter: Colorado Ghost Town Mail

From Hinrichsen to Krag, the Experimental and Early
Machine Postmarks of Germany (1866-1906)

Saint Helena — Forgeries of the Perkins Bacon 6d Plate
Austrian Domestic Postal Rates 1919-2006 (Kainbacher
Vol. 3)

Austrian Airmail Postal Rates 1946-2007 and Foreign
Postal Rates 1945-2007 (Kainbacher Vol. 4)

Tughra Stamps, First Stamps of the Ottoman Empire
Issued 1863, One Man's Journey into the Unknown
Congress Book 2008

The American Revenuer (2007)

The Posthorn (2007)

First Days (2007)

German Postal Specialist (2007)

The SRS State Revenue Stamps Catalog
Letter Mail from and to the Old Italian States 1850-1870
The Return Post of the Danish Postal System

The Stamps of the Territory of New Guinea, 1925-1932:
Huts Issues

The Postage Stamps of the Pao Tzu Ku Bandit Post
The Frank Stamp, a British propaganda parody for the

General Government
(continued)
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Vermeil (continued)

HB-09

HB-10

HB-12

HB-13

HB-14

NL-01

SJ-08

Silver

CA-03

CA-06

CA-07
HB-19
SJ-04
Bronze
CA-04

SJ-07

Eduardo Madsen, Author

Joseph Monteiro, Author

John Campbell, Author

Robert Bell, Author

Michael Smith, Author

Joseph Monteiro, Author

Alan Leveritt, Publisher

Cécile M. Gruson, Editor

Piet Hein Hilarides, Author

Frank R. Michel, Author
Bruce H. Mosher, Author

David Y. Lu, Editor

Robert Schrijvers, Author

Eric L. Dyck, Editor

Handbook of Aeropostal History of Chile 1916-2006

Canadian Postage Stamp Errors of the Queen Elizabeth I/
Era, Vol. I-1ll

Czeslaw Slania — Master Engraver: 1921-2005
Folded Typewriter Postcards

The Warwick Bros. & Rutter Picture Postcard Handbook
1903-1912

collection of articles published in the EFO Collector (2005-
2007)

Arafa, The Journal of the Spanish Philatelic Society

The Postage Stamps of Guatemala, 2" ed.

Cyclisme & Philatelie, catalogue thématique de la
bicyclette 1899-2006

Stamps of the Polar World
New Jersey Private Express Companies (CD)

Journal of China Philately (Vol. 2)

Mongolian Postage Stamp Catalogue (CD)

El Quetzal, Vol. 1-56, Issues 1-328 (1949-2006) (CD)
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YOUTH EXHIBITS
Youth — Silver
Y15-Y17  Sherri Biendarra The Olympics — Let the Games Begin
Youth — Silver-Bronze
Y11-Y12 Kelsey Ashby Middleton Leather Postcards
Youth — Bronze
Y10  Calla Deluca Olympics
Y14 Maria Salgado My Stamp Album

Youth — Certificate

Y13 Athena Rivera My Stamp Album



