# **Chicagopex 2008 Palmares**



#### **CHICAGOPEX 2008 PALMARES**

#### Grand Award – President's Award – Best in Show

61-68 Chris King

Slesvig: from Danish Duchy to Prussian Province 1587-1867

#### Reserve Grand Award – Felix Ganz Award 203-210 Jerry H. Miller German New Guinea 1888-1914

Single Frame Grand Award

32 Mark Lorentzen

Mail between Norway and Denmark

#### Best Youth Exhibit – Chicago Philatelic Society Ralph S. & Bette Herdenberg Award and American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Youth Championship Award and American Topical Association Youth Award and Glen Ellyn Philatelic Club – Mike Jackson Youth <u>Award</u>

Y15-Y17 Sherri Biendarra The Olympics – Let the Games Begin

#### **Grand Award for Philatelic Literature**

HB-02 Hugh V. Feldman, Author

*U. S. Contract Mail Routes by Water (Star Routes 1824-1875)* 

#### Best Exhibit by a Chicago Philatelic Society Member

223-230 James Mazepa Colonial Central America

# **Auxiliary Markings Club**

Rich	ard B Grahams Award	
94-100	Ralph H. Nafziger	First Day Covers in the Mailstream
Drog	ident's Award (single fram	a award)
121	Gary G. Hendren	
121	Gary G. Hendren	Twisted Caps – Twisted Mail
<u>Mobile Post</u>	t Office	
Cha	rles L. Towle Award	
161 169	Edward J. Laveroni	Imperial Postmarks of the Trans-Siberian Railroad, Chelyabiask
101-100	Edward J. Laveronn	to Manchzhyriya
a 11 .		
	an National Award	
	na Silski Taylor Memorial	
61-68	Chris King	Slesvig: from Danish Duchy to Prussian Province 1587-1867
Scandinavia	Medals	
		(traditional formal exhibit)
41-48		Denmark: Conscience, Conflict, and Camps 1932-1949
41-40	bittle King	Denmark. Conscience, Connici, and Camps 1952-1949
Paul Jensen Award Postal History Award		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
61-68	Chris King	Slesvig: from Danish Duchy to Prussian Province 1587-1867
	or Engstrom Award (Exhil	,
33-40	Roger P. Quinby	Finnish Railway to St. Petersburg 1870-1918

# PHILATELIC EXHIBITS

### <u>Gold</u>

<u> 1010</u>		
161-168	Edward J. Laveroni	Imperial Postmarks of the Trans-Siberian Railroad, Chelyabiask to Manchzhyriya
21-27	Ross V. Olson	Sweden – The Medallion Definitives, 1910-1919
32	Mark Lorentzen	Mail between Norway and Denmark
33-40	Roger P. Quinby	Finnish Railway to St. Petersburg 1870-1918
231-240	James W. Graue	German North Atlantic Catapult Airmail 1929-1935
41-48	Birthe King	Denmark: Conscience, Conflict, and Camps 1932-1949
56-60	Stephen P. Kaplan	Usage of the Ring Stationery of Finland 1891-1911
61-68	Chris King	Slesvig: from Danish Duchy to Prussian Province 1587- 1867
71-78	Jan Ødegård	The Three Skilling Posthorn
80	Robert D. Hohertz	Revenue Imprinted Railroad Tickets of the Spanish
00		American War Era
141-150	Ronald E. Lesher	Prohibition: The Road To, Through, and Out of the Noble Experiment
151-155	Gregory A. Shoults	Washington and Franklin Coils Rotary Press Issues 1914- 1922
185-190	Elizabeth M. Hisey	Christmas Dinner at the Portland Hotel, Portland, OR 1914
223-230	James Mazepa	Colonial Central America
203-210	Jerry H. Miller	German New Guinea 1888-1914
241-250	Eliot A.Landau	Lincoln, Slavery, and the Civil War
261-270	Eliot A.Landau	The Franklin Delano Roosevelt Memorial Series of 1945-46 and Its First Day Covers
297-304	Phil Rhoade	The Murder of Lidice
306-310	George K. Zelwinder	'Groszy' Provisional Issues of Poland 1950-1952 and Their Use
311-317	Reuben A. Ramkissoon	Air Letter Sheets (Aerogrammes) of Trinidad & Tobago 1943-1988
320	Gregory A. Shoults	Washington and Franklin Coils 1914 Issue Perf. 10

### <u>Vermeil</u>

271-280	Robert A. Schlesinger	United States Prexies – A Rate Study
94-100	Ralph H. Nafziger	First Day Covers in the Mailstream
112-115	Nancy & Doug Clark	Got Postage?
116-120	David L. Straight	Post Office Forms: U. S. Registered Mail 1867-1910
121	Gary G. Hendren	Twisted Caps – Twisted Mail
171-176	Thomas J. Post	Railway Postmarks of Illinois to 1882
11-20	Alan Warren	"Denmark: The Christian X Issues of the 1940s and Their First Day Covers"
28-30	Warren J. Grosjean	The First Postage Stamps of Scandinavia – Denmark, Norway, Sweden
319	Chris King	In Celebration of the Centenary of the United States – Great Britain Transatlantic Penny Post, 1 Oct. 2008
286-290	Richard Weinberg	The Small Heads of the First Definitive Set of the USSR 1923-1927
251-260	Larry T. Nix	Evolution of the American Public Library
191-200	Robert B. Pildes	Forerunners of the Holyland
131-140	Daniel S. Rethmeier	Postal Artifacts of the Holocaust
31	Warren J. Grosjean	The Local Stamps of Sweden 1856-1872
51-55	2	Canceled Lund
91-93	James W. Milgram	Unofficial Registration of Mail in the U. S. 1845-1855
0.00		

### <u>Silver</u>

305	Phil Rhoade	Oradour-sur-Glane
170	Thomas J. Post	Postmarks of the Traveling Post Offices of Luxembourg
81-83	Ronald B. Collin	Iceland: King Christian IX Issue
156-160	S. H. Bernstein	Count Zeppelin's Airships – The Pioneer Period
211-220	Vito S. Lukosevicius	Lithuania 1918-1944 and from 1990
281-285	Reuben A. Ramkissoon	Mahatma Gandhi – His Place in India and the World

# Silver-Bronze

84-88	Allan Weiss	
291-296	Austin H. Dulin	

The Sportsman – Hunter, Angler, and Trapper Forgeries of Japanese Postage Stamps

# SPECIAL AWARDS

American l	First Day Cover Society	
261-270	Eliot A.Landau	The Franklin Delano Roosevelt Memorial Series of 1945-46 and
		Its First Day Covers
<b>.</b>		
<u>American</u> A 231-240	Air Mail Society Award James W. Graue	German North Atlantic Catapult Airmail 1929-1935
201-240		Cernal Horit Adamic Odlaput Aimair 1925-1995
Amorican	Association of Philatolic Fyh	ibitors Creativity in Philatelic Exhibiting Medal
American A	Association of I materic Exit	ibitors creativity in r infatence Exhibiting Medai
41-48	Birthe King	Denmark: Conscience, Conflict, and Camps 1932-1949
Amorican	Association of Dhilatolia Eye	ibitors Cold Award of Honor
251-260	Larry T. Nix	ibitors Gold Award of Honor Evolution of the American Public Library
Y15-Y17	-	The Olympics – Let the Games Begin
American l	Philatelic Congress Award fo	or Excellence in the Written Text of an Exhibit
223-230	James Mazepa	Colonial Central America
American l	Philatelic Society Medal of E	<u>xcellence – Material prior to 1900</u>
223-230	James Mazepa	Colonial Central America
Amorican	Dhilatalia Saajaty Madal of F	vacillance Matarial 1000 1040
<u>American 1</u> 21-27	Ross V. Olson	<u>xcellence – Material 1900 - 1940</u> Sweden – The Medallion Definitives, 1910-1919
		<u>xcellence – Material 1940 - 1980</u> nscience, Conflict, and Camps 1932-1949
Birthe King	Denmark. Co	inscience, Connici, and Camps 1932-1949
<u>American l</u>	Philatelic Society Research A	ward
231-240	James W. Graue	German North Atlantic Catapult Airmail 1929-1935
<u>British Car</u>	ribbean Philatelic Study Gro	<u>up Medal – Multiframe</u>
311-317	Reuben A. Ramkissoon	Air Letter Sheets (Aerogrammes) of Trinidad & Tobago 1943-
		1988
Stamp Clu	b One Frame Exhibition – G	old Medal
69	Champaign-Urbana Stam	p Club
70	Chicago Air Mail Society	
89	Germany Philatelic Societ	y Chapter 5
90	Chicagoland First Day Co	•
177	Glen Ellyn Philatelic Club	,
178	Israel Palestine Philatelic	Society

178 Israel Palestine Philatelic Society

- 182 North Shore Philatelic Society
- 183 Northwest Stamp Club
- 184 Park Forest Stamp Club
- 221 Scandinavia Collector's Club Chapter 4
- 202 Rockford Stamp Club
- 222 United Nations Collectors's Club of Chicago

#### Stamp Club One Frame Exhibition – Silver Medal

- 50 Austin Philatelic Club
- 181 Naperville Area Stamp Club
- 201 Philatelic Club of Will County

#### Stamp Club One Frame Exhibition – Bronze Medal

- 179 Janesville Stamp Club
- Y1-Y2 St. Celestine Stamp Club
- Y3-Y5 Elmwood School Stamp Club
- Y6-Y9 John Mills School Stamp Clu

#### Collectors Club of Chicago Philatelic Exhibitor's Award "A Basket of Books"

306-310	George K. Zelwinder	'Groszy' Provisional Issues of Poland 1950-1952 and Their Use
Germany P	Philatelic Society Cold Med	al

#### Germany Philatelic Society Gold Medal

203-210 Jerry H. Miller German New Guinea 1888-1914

#### **Germany Philatelic Society Silver Medal**

231-240 James W. Graue German North Atlantic Catapult Airmail 1929-1935

#### **Germany Philatelic Society Bronze Medal**

297-304 Phil Rhoade The Murder of Lidice

#### India Study Circle Award (Scinde Dawks Medal)

281-285 Reuben A. Ramkissoon Mahatma Gandhi – His Place in India and the World

# Postal History Society Medal – Best Postal History Exhibit

61-68 Chris King Slesvig: from Danish Duchy to Prussian Province 1587-1867

# United Postal Stationery Society (Marcus White Medal) – Best Postal Stationery Exhibit56-60Stephen P. KaplanUsage of the Ring Stationery of Finland 1891-1911

#### **United States Philatelic Classic Medal**

91-93 James W. Milgram Unofficial Registration of Mail in the U. S. 1845-1855

# United States Stamp Society Award

151-155	Gregory A. Shoults	Washington and Franklin Coils Rotary Press Issues 1914-1922
171 176		ates Cancellation Club Award
171-176	Thomas J. Post	Railway Postmarks of Illinois to 1882
	CHICAGO PHILAT	ELIC SOCIETY MEMBER SHOWCASE

1	Alfred F. Kugel	Scandinavian Volunteers in Finland during the Winter War (CPS Member Showcase)
2	Alfred F. Kugel	Scandinavian Participation in Wars of the Early Twentieth Century (CPS Member Showcase)
		Auxiliary Markings of the German Colonies and Offices
111	Alfred F. Kugel	Abroad (CPS Member Showcase)
318	Reuben A. Ramkissoon	The Development of Electronic Postage (CPS Member Showcase)
169	Alfred F. Kugel	"American & British Military Use of Railway Post Offices in 1898 to 1920 (CPS Member Showcase)"

# **COURT OF HONOR**

3-10	John L. DuBois	Danish West Indies Mail: 1748-1879 (Court of Honor)
101-110	John M. Hotchner	20th Century U. S. Auxiliary Markings Documenting Delay of, or Inability to Deliver, the Mail: The First 50 Years (Court of Honor)
122-130	Alfred F. Kugel	Postal Markings of the American Base Forces 1941–1948 (Court of Honor), Alfred F. Kugel

# LITERATURE EXHIBITS

### <u>Gold</u>

Diane DeBlois and Robert Dalton Harris, Editors	Postal History Journal (2007)
United States Stamp Society, Publisher	2008 Durland Standard Plate Number Catalog
Robert G. Rose and Jean R. Walton, Editors	NJPH, The Journal of the New Jersey Postal History Society (2007)
Michal Zika, Editor	Slovensko 1939-1945
Hugh V. Feldman, Author	U. S. Contract Mail Routes by Water (Star Routes 1824- 1875)
John H. Willard and Sergio Lugo, Authors	Camp Genter: Colorado Ghost Town Mail
Jerry H. Miller, Author	From Hinrichsen to Krag, the Experimental and Early Machine Postmarks of Germany (1866-1906)
Roger B. West, Author	Saint Helena – Forgeries of the Perkins Bacon 6d Plate
Paul Kainbacher, Author	Austrian Domestic Postal Rates 1919-2006 (Kainbacher Vol. 3)
Paul Kainbacher, Author	Austrian Airmail Postal Rates 1946-2007 and Foreign Postal Rates 1945-2007 (Kainbacher Vol. 4)
Mehmet Basaran, Author	Tughra Stamps, First Stamps of the Ottoman Empire Issued 1863, One Man's Journey into the Unknown
Kenneth Trettin, Editor	Congress Book 2008
Kenneth Trettin, Editor	The American Revenuer (2007)
Paul Albright, Editor	The Posthorn (2007)
Richard L. Sine, Editor	First Days (2007)
James W. Graue, Editor	German Postal Specialist (2007)
	Dalton Harris, Editors United States Stamp Society, Publisher Robert G. Rose and Jean R. Walton, Editors Michal Zika, Editor Hugh V. Feldman, Author John H. Willard and Sergio Lugo, Authors Jerry H. Miller, Author Roger B. West, Author Paul Kainbacher, Author Paul Kainbacher, Author Mehmet Basaran, Author Kenneth Trettin, Editor Kenneth Trettin, Editor Paul Albright, Editor

# <u>Vermeil</u>

CA-02	State Revenue Society, Publisher	The SRS State Revenue Stamps Catalog
HB-01	Vaccari, S.R.L., Publisher	Letter Mail from and to the Old Italian States 1850-1870
HB-04	Kurt Hansen and John R. Sabin, Authors	The Return Post of the Danish Postal System
HB-05	Rad Heward, Robert Garratt, and David Heward, Authors	The Stamps of the Territory of New Guinea, 1925-1932: Huts Issues
HB-06	Wolfgang Baldus, Author	The Postage Stamps of the Pao Tzu Ku Bandit Post
HB-07	Wolfgang Baldus and Michael Schweizer, Authors	The Frank Stamp, a British propaganda parody for the General Government
		(continued)

#### CHICAGOPEX 2008 PALMARES – Literature

# <u>Vermeil</u> (continued)

HB-09	Eduardo Madsen, Author	Handbook of Aeropostal History of Chile 1916-2006
HB-10	Joseph Monteiro, Author	Canadian Postage Stamp Errors of the Queen Elizabeth II Era, Vol. I-III
HB-12	John Campbell, Author	Czeslaw Slania – Master Engraver: 1921-2005
HB-13	Robert Bell, Author	Folded Typewriter Postcards
HB-14	Michael Smith, Author	The Warwick Bros. & Rutter Picture Postcard Handbook 1903-1912
NL-01	Joseph Monteiro, Author	collection of articles published in the <i>EFO Collector</i> (2005-2007)
SJ-08	Alan Leveritt, Publisher	Araña, The Journal of the Spanish Philatelic Society
<u>Silver</u>		
CA-03	Cécile M. Gruson, Editor	<i>The Postage Stamps of Guatemala</i> , 2 <sup>nd</sup> ed.
CA-06	Piet Hein Hilarides, Author	Cyclisme & Philatelie, catalogue thématique de la bicyclette 1899-2006
CA-07	Frank R. Michel, Author	Stamps of the Polar World
HB-19	Bruce H. Mosher, Author	New Jersey Private Express Companies (CD)
SJ-04	David Y. Lu, Editor	Journal of China Philately (Vol. 2)
<b>Bronze</b>		
Bronze CA-04	Robert Schrijvers, Author	Mongolian Postage Stamp Catalogue (CD)

## **YOUTH EXHIBITS**

<u>Youth – Silver</u> Y15-Y17 Sherri Biendarra

The Olympics – Let the Games Begin

#### <u>Youth – Silver-Bronze</u>

Y11-Y12	Kelsey Ashby Middleton	Leather Postcards
---------	------------------------	-------------------

#### <u>Youth – Bronze</u>

Y10	Calla Deluca	Olympics
Y14	Maria Salgado	My Stamp Album

#### <u>Youth – Certificate</u>

Y13	Athena Rivera	My Stamp Album
-----	---------------	----------------